
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:604
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
SARDP
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposals to connect all State capitals of the North Eastern States with the East West corridor under Special Accelerated Road Development Programme (SARDP) in North East;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the stretches to be four-laned in Tripura; and

(c) the time frame fixed in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise, and at present no stretches are proposed to be four-laned in Tripura.

(c) Does not arise.
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